USHJA POLICY STATEMENT

Subject: Joint Owners Task Force Charter

Policy Number: COM122

Date of Board Adoption: May 18, 2020

Board Approved Effective Date: May 18, 2020

Joint Owners

The **Joint Owners Task Force** is a Joint Hunter and Jumper Task Force that reports to both the Hunter and Jumper Working Groups. Members shall serve terms of two years.

The work of the Joint Owners Task Force supports the USHJA mission, which is to serve our members through educational programs, awards and recognition, communication and rules.

The task force's goal is to:

• Focus on proposing and executing projects or programs that further owner involvement and support in education, recognition and governance of the sport.

The purpose of the Joint Owners Task Force is to provide a voice to Owners in the sport and promote owner awareness in competition, training and horse transactions through education.

Responsibilities:

- Review nominations for and select a recipient for the A.C. Randolph Owner's Legacy Award each year.
- Identify and address any issues that arise with ownership in the sport.
- Create ownership opportunity programs.
- Strategize ways for the development, encouragement and retention of owners through education on best practices.